# 109000094853

)

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Otty/Otate/2/pt/ Hone #/
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business.Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(2002)//01/10/10/10/10/10
Codificat Conice Codification of Status
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
•

Office Use Only



300160796153

10/06/09--01015--009 \*\*25.00

99 OCT -6 MI 11: 20
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO:

Registration Section

Division of	Corporations			
SUBJECT:	The Inclusiv	∕e & Sust	ainable	e Group, LLC
	Name o	of Limited Lia	bility Con	npany
Dear Sir or Madam:				
The enclosed Article	s of Correction and fee(s) a	are submitted t	or filing.	
Please return all corr	espondence concerning this	s matter to the	following	:
	Oscar A Robles			
	Name of Person			•
The Inclu	usive & Sustainable ( Firm/Company	Group, LLC	<u>}</u>	
	4521 Teatree Cou	rt		
	Address			
Wir	iter Park, Florida :	32792		
	City/State and Zip Code			
E-mail address	ma@green-awakeni (to be used for future annu	ing.com ual report noti	fication)	
For further informati	on concerning this matter,	please call:		
	n R Goldey, CPA	at (	305	534-7160
Na	me of Person		Area Coo	le & Daytime Telephone Number
STREET/COURIE Registration Section Division of Corporat Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cent Tallahassee, Florida	ions er Circle			MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314
Enclosed is a check	for the following amount	:		
✓ \$25 Filing Fee	\$30 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S55 Filin Certified		\$60 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy
CR2E062 (08/05)				

# ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to section 608.4115, F.S., this document is being submitted <u>within the required 30</u> <u>business days</u> to correct the <u>attached</u> articles of organization or application to transact business in Florida.

FIRST	The name of the limited liability company is:  The Inclusive & Sustainable Co., LLC
SECO:	ND: The articles of organization or the application to transact business
(CH	ECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE APPLICABLE STATEMENT
<b>√</b>	Contains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is incorrect, and the corrected statement are as follows:  The name was incorrectly reported is corrected by the Articles of Correction.
	Correct name is The Inclusive & Sustainable Group, LLC. Document number is
	L09000094853. <b>Ž</b> £ <b>3</b>
	OCT +
	OR SEE, F
	Was defectively signed. The manner in which the document was defectively stated and the appropriate correction are as follows:
Dated:	October 2 , 2009 .
	Farir Agana
	Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member
	Dario Agama
	Typed or printed name of signee
	Filing Fee: \$25.00 Certified Copy: \$30.00 (optional)

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
ine name of the similar shaping company to	
The Inclusive & Susta	sinable Co. 11 C
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabi	lity Company," "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the property o	rincipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
4521 Teatree Court	4521 Teatree Court
c/o Oscar A Robles	c/o Oscar A Robles
Winter Park, FL 32792	Winter Park, FL 32792
The name and the Florida street address of the to Oscar A I	
Name	
4521 Teatro	ee Court
Florida street address (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)
Winter Park 32792 City, State, a	FL
City, State, a	nd Zip
liability company at the place designated in t registered agent and agree to act in this capacit statutes relating to the proper and complete pe	accept service of process for the above stated limited his certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as y. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all erformance of my duties, and I am familiar with and stered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S
Qua a Rob Registered Agent's Signal	Ces (REQUIRED)
Registered Agent's Signal	

(CONTINUED)

## Page 1 of 2

## ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGRM" = Mana	er ging Member	Name and Address:
MGRM	_	Dario Agama 4521 Teatree Court Winter Park, FL 32792
	<del></del>	
	<b></b>	
(Use attachment if	`necessary)	
LE V: Effective da ffective date is liste days after the date	ed, the date must be	date of filing: (OPTION. e specific and cannot be more than five business da
ffective date is liste	ed, the date must be e of filing.)	date of filing: (OPTION.e specific and cannot be more than five business da
ffective date is liste days after the date <u>REQUIRED</u> SIG	ed, the date must be e of filing.) NATURE:	date of filing: (OPTION) e specific and cannot be more than five business da  to contact the contact that the contact that the contact the contact that the contact that the contact the contact that the
ffective date is listed days after the date many series of the date of the dat	ed, the date must be e of filing.)  NATURE:  Signature of a member (In accordance with sec	e specific and cannot be more than five business da
ffective date is listed days after the date many series of the date of the dat	ed, the date must be e of filing.)  NATURE:  Signature of a member of this document constitute the facts stated her	r or an authorized representative of a member.  Ition 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution itutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury ein are true.)
ffective date is listed days after the date many series of the date of the dat	ed, the date must be e of filing.)  NATURE:  Signature of a member of this document constitute the facts stated her	e specific and cannot be more than five business da cannot be cannot

Page 2 of 2

# Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

L09000094853 FILED 8:00 AM October 01, 2009 Sec. Of State gharvey

#### **Article I**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: THE INCLUSIVE & SUSTAINABLE CO., LLC

#### **Article II**

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

4521 TEATREE COURT WINTER PARK, FL. 32792

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

4521 TEATREE COURT WINTER PARK, FL. 32792

#### **Article III**

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

#### Article IV

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

OSCAR A ROBLES 4521 TEATREE COURT WINTER PARK, FL. 32792

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: OSCAR A ROBLES

# **Article V**

The name and address of managing members/managers are:

Title: MGRM DARIO AGAMA 4521 TEATREE COURT WINTER PARK, FL. 32792

Signature of member or an authorized representative of a member Signature: STEVEN R GOLDEY, CPA

L09000094853 FILED 8:00 AM October 01, 2009 Sec. Of State gharvey